US Workshop - Chemical Regulations in China, Korea and EU

US Workshop - Chemical Regulations in China,
Korea and EU

Sponsor
Chemical Inspection & Regulation Service Limited

Date
09:00 — 16:00, 14 September 2017

Location
DoubleTree by Hilton Washington DC - Crystal City
Address: 300 Army Navy Drive Arlington VA 22202

Registration Fee
Free

Parking
The current parking charge for self-parking is $32.00 per day/night and valet is $34 per day/night. These rates are subject
to change. Bus parking is $50 per bus/per night.

Lunch
Lunch buffets will be provided freely by sponsor.

Hotel Booking
The hotel is offering a preferential accommodation rate for workshop delegates. A booking code and hotel contact point
will be provided after registration to receive the workshop reserved room.

Agenda
Timeline Topic Speaker
8:30 —9:00 Registration
9:00 - 9:15 Welcome Mr. David Wan, CIRS
Practical Experience and Case Analysis under China
REACH
9:15-9:45 - Framework of China Chemical Regulation
- Brief and updates of China REACH,; v
- Case analysis & practical experience Mr. Eric Xiong
Head of Industrial Chemicals Sector, CIRS, China

Mr. Ethan Zheng : . i . T: 0086 571 8720 6572 (GMT+8, 8:30 — 17:00)



mailto:Ethan.Zheng@cirs-group.com

US Workshop - Chemical Regulations in China,

Korea and EU

9:45-10: 30 China Hazardous Chemical Management Policy
Mr. Jinhe Chen
Head of  Hazchem  Registration, National
Registration Center for Chemicals (NRCC), State
Administration of Work Safety (SAWS), China
10:30 — 10:50 Coffee Break
The Implementation and Enforcement of GHS in
China
10:50 — 11: 20 - The timeline of GHS implementation in China;
- A summary of current SDS/labelling requirements
for chemical manufacturers/importers in China; )
- Discuss how to comply with Chinese local standards, | Ms. Cloris Pan
Head of GHS Team, CIRS, China
11:20 - 11:40 Q&A
11:40 — 13:10 Lunch
Chemical Regulation Introduction in Korea
13 10. 13:40 - Framewo_rk of Korea Chemical Regulation Mr. Eric Xiong
: : - Introduction and Latest development of K-REACH . . .
. . . Head of Industrial Chemicals Sector, CIRS, China
- Registration of PECs in Korea
- Case analysis and practical experience
REACH Introduction and Case Studies
- Background and Scope
13:40 — 14:30 - Only Representative (OR)
- REACH Deadline
- Registration Type
- Case Study Mr. Ethan Zheng
Regional Manager of Industrial Chemical Sector,
CIRS, China
14:30 — 14:50 Q&A
14:50 — 15:10 Information and Material Share Mr. David Wan, CIRS
15:10 - 16:00 Coffee and Free Inquiry
16:00 Closure

If you are interested in this workshop, please download the booking form, fill in and return to:

Mr. Ethan Zheng

E: Ethan.Zheng@cirs-group.com

T: 0086 571 8971 6572 (GMT+8, 8:30 — 17:00)

CIRS USA Office is going to be established in Washington DC on 1 September 2017. The local registration contact will

be updated soon.

Mr. Ethan Zheng

T: 0086 571 8720 6572 (GMT+8, 8:30 — 17:00)



mailto:Ethan.Zheng@cirs-group.com
mailto:Ethan.Zheng@cirs-group.com

US Workshop - Chemical Regulations in China, Korea and EU

Registration Form

Part I. Company and Delegates

Company

Address

Contact Person

Email

Tel

First Name Last Name Gender Job Title

Delegates

Part Il. Questions & Comments

[ ] We are vegetarian.
] We need other assistance

Contact Person: Mr. Ethan Zheng Tel: 0086 571 8971 6572 (GMT+8, 8:30 — 17:00)
Email: Ethan.Zheng@cirs-group.com Fax: 0086 571 8720 6533

- Lunch buffets will be provided freely

- Parking

The current parking charge for self parking is $32.00 per day/night and valet is $34 per day/night. Bus parking is $50 per
bus/per night (These rates are subject to change)

- Hotel Booking in Double Tree by Hilton Washington DC - Crystal City

The hotel is offering a preferential accommodation rate for workshop delegates. A booking code and hotel contact point
will be provided after registration to receive the workshop reserved room

Mr. Ethan Zheng : . i . T: 0086 571 8720 6572 (GMT+8, 8:30 — 17:00)



mailto:Ethan.Zheng@cirs-group.com

